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AYUSH WELLNESS CLINICS IN TAMIL NADU

2404. SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of AYUSH Wellness Clinics allotted for Tamil Nadu and the budgetary allocations for the Wellness Clinics;

(b) whether all the AYUSH Wellness Clinics in Tamil Nadu have qualified professionals and required equipments in place; and

(c) if so, the total number of professionals such as doctors and pharmacists working in each AYUSH Wellness Clinic in Tamil Nadu, district wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): The Central Government has approved Rs. 94.50 lakhs for 9 AYUSH Wellness Centres and Rs. 229.20 lakhs for 22 AYUSH Wellness Centres during 2015-16 and 2016-17 respectively for the State of Tamil Nadu under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission
(NAM).

(b) & (c): As per the information provided by the Tamil Nadu Government, all 31 Wellness Centres are made functional by deputing in-service Government doctor except three Yoga &
Naturopathy Wellness Centres at Secretariat, Adyar Dispensary Campus and Paramakudi in Ramanathapuram District.

The total number of doctors and pharmacists working in each AYUSH Wellness Centres in Tamil Nadu, districtwise is furnished at Annexure.


Annexure

The total number of doctors and pharmacists working in each AYUSH Wellness Centres in Tamil Nadu, districtwise

Sl. No. Name of the AYUSH Wellness Centres System Doctors Others
2015 – 16

1. Government Taluk Hospital, Thiruvottiyur, Thiruvallur District H 1 -
2. Government Non-Taluk Hospital, Omanthur, Trichy District S 1 -
3. Government Non-taluk Hospital, Injambakkam, Kanchipuram U 1 -
4. Government Primary Health Centre, Thiruvalankadu, Thiruvallur

District
A 1 -

5. Government Taluk Hospital, Mettupalayam, Coimbatore District Y&N 1 -
6. Government Taluk Hospital, Chidhambharam, Cuddalore District Y&N 1 -
7. Government Taluk Hospital, Palani, Dindigul District Y&N 1 -
8. Government Taluk Hospital, Rajapalayam, Viruthunagar District Y&N 1 -
9. Governemnt Taluk Hospital, Thiruchendur, Tuticorin District Y&N 1 -

2016 – 17
1. Governemnt Hospital, KunnagamPoondi, Thiruvannamalai District S 1 -
2. Government Primary Health Centre, Poolavaadi, Udumalpet Taluk,

Thiruppur District
S 1 -

3. Government Primary Health Centre, Athithiyur, Veppur Union,
Kunnam Taluk, Perambalur District

S 1 -

4. Government Primary Health Centre, Nedungal, Kaveripattinam
Union, Krishnagiri District

S 1 -

5. Government Primary Health Centre, Peruvalappur, Pullampaadi
Union, Thiruchirappalli District

S 1 -

6. Governemnt Taluk Hospital, Panruti, Cuddalore District S 1 -
7. Government Non-taluk Hospital, Mamallapuram, Kanchipuram

District
S 1 -

8. Government Taluk Hospital, Aathur, Salem District S 1 -
9. Government Taluk Hospital, Aavadi, Thiruvallur District S 1 -

10. Government Taluk Hospital, Perunthurai, Erode District S 1 -
11. Adyar Dispensary Campus, Chennai Y&N - -
12. Secretariat Campus, Chennai Y&N - -
13. Government Taluk Hospital, Harur, Dharmapuri District Y&N 1 -
14. Government Taluk Hospital, Kuzhithurai, Kanyakumari District Y&N 1 -
15. Government Taluk Hospital, Melur, Madurai District Y&N 1 -
16. Government Taluk Hospital, Seerkazhi, Nagapattinam District Y&N 1 -
17. Government Taluk Hospital, Aranthangi, Pudukkottai District Y&N 1 -
18. Government Taluk Hospital, Paramakudi, Ramanathapuram District Y&N - -
19. Government Taluk Hospital, Edappaadi, Salem District Y&N 1 -
20. Government Taluk Hospital, Lalgudi, Thiruchirapalli District Y&N 1 -
21. Government Taluk Hospital, Aarani, Thiruvannamalai District Y&N 1 -
22. Government Taluk Hospital, Bodinaickanur, Theni District Y&N 1 -

H- Homoeopathy
S- Siddha
U- Unani
A-Ayurveda
Y&N- Yoga & Naturopathy

